

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LeBas to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 41 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 9, line 23, after "**of the**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 in its
3 entirety and insert in lieu thereof "**public protection division of the Department of**
4 **Justice.**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Amendment No. 64 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3033), on page 5,
7 line 32, after "**or the**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "**public**
8 **protection division of the Department of Justice**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Amendment No. 64 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3033), on page 5,
11 at the beginning of line 33, delete "**Justice Consumer Affairs Division**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 In Amendment No. 64 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3033), on page 6,
14 line 10, after "**or the**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "**public**
15 **protection division of the Department of Justice**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 In Amendment No. 64 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3033), on page 6,
18 at the beginning of line 11, delete "**Consumer Affairs Division**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 In Amendment No. 64 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3033), on page 6,
21 line 13, delete "**Louisiana Department of Justice Consumer Affairs Division**" and insert
22 in lieu thereof "**public protection division of the Department of Justice**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 18, line 4, delete "**Louisiana Department of Justice Consumer Affairs Division**"
25 and insert in lieu thereof "**public protection division of the Department of Justice**"